WELCOME TO ASPEN MOUNTAIN VIEW/SOPRIS MESA
4-28-2021

Welcome to the Aspen Mountain View/Sopris Mesa homeowners’ neighborhood. Our homeowners’ association
roots go back to the early 1980s but the richness of our area’s history and local color goes back to the
settlement of Colorado and Missouri Heights. Our view is unsurpassable, and our surroundings are among the
best in the valley! We are glad you are now a part of our proud community!

We know that it is difficult moving into a new area or even a different part of the valley area. In order to make
your move here a little easier, we have compiled some important information for our new neighbors.

In order to get familiar with the area and services available, contact any of the nearby community chambers for
local information:

e Carbondale Chamber - 981 Cowan Dr. 970-963-1890 Website: carbondale.com
¢ Glenwood Springs Chamber - 1102 Grand Ave. 970-945-6589 Website: glenwoodchamber.com
e Basalt Chamber - 101 Midland Ave 970-927-4031, website: basaltchamber.com

Here is some information about local services you will need:
e Trash pick-up:
o Waste Management - Carbondale 888-964-9740
o MRI-Mountain Roll-offs Inc - Carbondale 970-963-3435
o Valley Garbage Solutions - Aspen 970-963-3922
e Recycle via your trash pick-up or bring to Basalt Recycle Center Willets Lane and Park Ave. between
8AM and 3PM, Mon.-Fri.
e TV:
o Dish 800-934-6499
o Direct TV 800-783-1376
e |nternet:
o Rise Broadband 866-988-7164 or 866-988-7163 (tech support)
o Pathfinder-o: 970.808.0000 | d: 970.236.1387
High Speed Internet For Locals by Locals, David@path-finder.us,www.path-finder.us,
e Utilities:
o Black Hills Energy (gas) 1-888-890-5554
o Holy Cross Energy (electric) 970-949-5892

¢ Police-Eagle County/ Basalt Fire District-911 (Emergency)
¢ ElJebel Fire Dept./Ambulance svc. 970-704-0675 (Non-Emergency)
¢ Noxious weed information - http://www.eaglecounty.us/Weeds/Enforcement/


http://www.eaglecounty.us/Weeds/Enforcement/

HOA Board of Directors:
Dave Everett-President
Tom Eilers-Vice President
Nancy Bobrow-Secr./Treas.
Bob Gardner

Kim McKinley

DRB Committee Members:
Ted Bristol
Jackie Doig
Angela Loughry (Architect)

DRB Committee Alternates:

Tom Eilers
Eric Faulhaber

509-631-0700
630-240-6010
970-963-0807
970-379-3053
970.379.4559

970-704-9260
989-928-3181
970-379-6766
970-963-9720

630-240-6010
970-379-1411

Please contact any of the directors on the HOA Board below if you have any questions, concerns, comments, etc.

dave.everett@reagan.com
sirhondo65@gmail.com
nbobrow@yahoo.com

gardner@gardnerbradford.com

kim@mckinleysales.com

store2213@theupsstore.com
Ojdjdo@gmail.com
angela@confluencearchitecture.com

sirhondo65@gmail.com

efaul@sopris.net
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